



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at wvOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header @ 1

List View

General Information | Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information | Clarification Request

Procurement Folder: 989410

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

Vendor ID:

Legal Name: HUNTINGTON STEEL & SUPPLY CO

Alias/DBA:

Total Bid: \$83,568.18

Response Date:

Response Time:

Responded By User ID:

First Name:

Last Name:

Email:

Phone:

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

SO Dept: 0803

SO Doc ID: DOT2200000112

Published Date: 1/31/22

Close Date: 2/15/22

Close Time: 13:30

Status: Closed

Solicitation Description:

Total of Header Attachments: 1

Total of All Attachments: 1



Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia
 Solicitation Response**

Proc Folder: 989410
Solicitation Description: Structural steel and Epoxy coated rebar.
Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
2022-02-15 13:30	SR 0803 ESR02152200000004812	1

VENDOR
 000000200099
 HUNTINGTON STEEL & SUPPLY CO

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0803 DOT2200000112
Total Bid: 83568.17999999999301508069038 **Response Date:** 2022-02-15 **Response Time:** 11:45:49
Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
 John W Estep
 304-558-2566
 john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X **FEIN#** **DATE**

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	W36x150, 65 Ft. long	68250.000	LB	1.030000	70297.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30101704			

Commodity Line Comments: late march availability

Extended Description:

W36x150, 65 Ft. long

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	Flat Plate, 3/4"x8" - 20 Ft. long	1225.0000	LB	0.860000	1053.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30263600			

Commodity Line Comments: 10-15 business days ARO

Extended Description:

Flat Plate, 3/4"x8" - 20 Ft. long

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	Flat Plate 3/4"x3" - 20' long	154.00000	LB	0.860000	132.44

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30263600			

Commodity Line Comments: 10-15 business days ARO

Extended Description:

Flat Plate 3/4"x3" - 20' long

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	Flat Plate 1/2"x4" - 20' long	4084.0000	LB	0.860000	3512.24

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30263600			

Commodity Line Comments: 10-15 business days ARO

Extended Description:

Flat Plate 1/2"x4" - 20' long

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	Channel, C9x20 - 20'	2000.0000	LB	1.670000	3340.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30101804			

Commodity Line Comments: 15-20 business day ARO

Extended Description:

Channel, C9x20 - 20'

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	W6x9 - 20' long	1080.0000	LB	0.980000	1058.40

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30101704			

Commodity Line Comments: 10-15 business days ARO

Extended Description:

W6x9 - 20' long

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	5/8" Diameter Rebar	604.00000	LB	0.810000	489.24

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103623			

Commodity Line Comments: 20-30 business days ARO

Extended Description:

5/8" Diameter Rebar

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	5/8" Diameter Rebar	1604.0000	LB	0.810000	1299.24

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103623			

Commodity Line Comments: 20-30 business days ARO

Extended Description:

5/8" Diameter Rebar

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	5/8" Diameter Rebar Epoxy Coated	662.00000	LB	1.010000	668.62

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103623			

Commodity Line Comments: 20-30 business days ARO

Extended Description:

5/8" Diameter Rebar Epoxy Coated

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	5/8" Diameter Rebar Epoxy Coated	1700.0000	LB	1.010000	1717.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103623			

Commodity Line Comments: 20-30 business days ARO

Extended Description:

5/8" Diameter Rebar Epoxy Coated



Huntington Steel & Supply Co., Inc.
 100 Third Avenue
 Huntington, WV 25701
 Phone: (304) 522-8218 Fax: 304-522-1824
 Website: <http://www.huntingtonsteel.com>

February 15, 2022
 11:44:03AM
 Page 1 of 2

More than a Century of Service!

Quotation No. 127392

Bill To WVDOH-Finance Division
 1900 Kanawha Blvd East
 State Capitol Complex / Building 5 Room A220
 Charleston, WV 25305-0430

Ship To WV Dept Of Highways
 331 Brush Rd
 Lewisburg, WV 24901
 Phone:

ATTN:

Customer P.O. #:
Contract:
Sales 1: Kevin Ingram
Terms: Credit Card Priced Ticket

Quote Date: 02/10/2022
F.O.B.: Delivered
Sales 2: Joe Salem

Due Date: 04/15/2022
Ship Via: Our Truck

Pcs	Description	Width	Length	Weight	Price	UM	Extension	Tax
7	36" @ 150# Wide Flange (WF) Beams AASHTO M270 Grade 50 ATSM A 709 Grade 50 ASTM A992		65' 0"	68,250	\$1.03	P	\$70,297.50	E
3	3/4" X 8" Hot Rolled Flats ASTM - A529 GR 55 AASHTO M270 Grade 50 ATSM A 709 Grade 50 ASTM A36		20' 0"	1,224	\$0.86	P	\$1,052.64	E
2	3/4" X 3" Hot Rolled Flats ASTM - A572 GR 50 AASHTO M270 Grade 50 ATSM A 709 Grade 50 ASTM A36		20' 0"	306	\$0.86	P	\$263.16	E
31	1/2" X 4" Hot Rolled Flats ASTM - A572 GR 50 AASHTO M270 Grade 50 ATSM A 709 Grade 50 ASTM A36		20' 0"	4,216	\$0.86	P	\$3,625.76	E
5	9" @ 20# Hot Rolled Channels ASTM - A572 GR 50 AASHTO M270 Grade 50 ATSM A 709 Grade 50 ASTM A36		20' 0"	2,000	\$1.67	P	\$3,340.00	E
6	6" @ 9# Wide Flange (WF) Beams ASTM - A992 AASHTO M270 Grade 50 ATSM A 709 Grade 50 ASTM A992		20' 0"	1,080	\$0.98	P	\$1,058.40	E
29	5/8" #5 or 16mm Rebar Grade 60 AASHTO M31 (ASTM A615) CTL 60		20' 0"	605	\$0.81	P	\$490.05	E
77	5/8" #5 or 16mm Rebar Grade 60 AASHTO M31 (ASTM A615) CTL & Bent per drawing 60		20' 0"	1,606	\$0.81	P	\$1,300.86	E
32	5/8" #5 or 16mm Rebar Epoxy Coated M284 Grade 60 AASHTO M31 (ASTM A615) CTL		20' 0"	668	\$1.01	P	\$674.68	E



Huntington Steel & Supply Co., Inc.
 100 Third Avenue
 Huntington, WV 25701
 Phone: (304) 522-8218 Fax: 304-522-1824
 Website: http://www.huntingtonsteel.com

February 15, 2022
 11:44:03AM
 Page 2 of 2

More than a Century of Service!

Quotation No. 127392

Bill To WVDOH-Finance Division
 1900 Kanawha Blvd East
 State Capitol Complex / Building 5 Room A220
 Charleston, WV 25305-0430

Ship To WV Dept Of Highways
 331 Brush Rd
 Lewisburg, WV 24901
 Phone:

ATTN:

Customer P.O. #:
Contract:
Sales 1: Kevin Ingram
Terms: Credit Card Priced Ticket

Quote Date: 02/10/2022
F.O.B.: Delivered
Sales 2: Joe Salem

Due Date: 04/15/2022
Ship Via: Our Truck

Pcs	Description	Width	Length	Weight	Price	UM	Extension	Tax
60								
82	5/8" #5 or 16mm Rebar Epoxy Coated M284 Grade 60 AASHTO M31 (ASTM A615) CTL & Bent 60		20' 0"	1,711	\$1.01	P	\$1,728.11	E
Total Weight				81,666				
							Subtotal Non taxable	\$83,831.16
							Subtotal taxable	\$0.00
								\$0.00
							Total	\$83,831.16

[Unloading Instructions](#)

[Messages:](#)

Thank you for your inquiry.
 All items are subject to prior sales, availability of material and are valid for 1 day.
 Any revisions to this quotation may require a recalculation of price.